 Mueller ADJUSTA-COIL Meter Box ordering instructions
To order a Mueller ADJUSTA - COIL Meter Box, simply choose the options you require from the nine categories listed
below and place the option code on the appropriate line of the catalog number shown below.
If the box you need is a tandem type, please fill out the tandem information box shown below the options listing and
contact the factory for price and delivery information. Phone 1-800-423-1323 or fax 1-217-425-7537.
Catalog Number
* NOTE: Tandem device is not included and must be purchased separately. ALSO, 3/4" tandems systems when used with certain regulators may need to be placed within a
18" box; list the regulator model when specifying this system. If an ASSE check valve or ball valve is being used in a 3/4" setting then an 18" meter box will be required.

A.S.S.E. top entry vertical check with sample port H
Angle Ball Valve Full Port; Cap Without Lockwing C
Lock Type Code Number
Non-locking N
Center locking L
Side locking S
Bottom Type Code Number
Attached bottom A
Less bottom B
Plastic bottom P
Box Diameter Code Number
15"  box is for use with: 5/8, 5/8 x 3/4 or 3/4
single meters 5/8, 5/8 x 3/4 or 3/4 tandems* 15
18"  box is for use with: 1" single meters 1"
tandems 5/8, 5/8 x 3/4 or 3/4 double meters 18
Box Style Code Number
Single meter AS
Double meter AD
Tandem AT
Meter Inlet Code Number
Meter coupling A
Lockwing angle meter stop L
Lockwing angle ball valve (full port) F
Lockwing angle ball valve (reduced port) R
Lockwing angle ball valve full port with 360° turn X
Lockwing angle ball valve reduced port with 360° turn T
Code Number
N
9 - No Lead Brass
8 - Type of Box Locking Device
(box is ordered with device to accept either a non-locking lid, center locking or
side locking lid). Lids must be ordered separately.
6 - Meter Outlet Type
5 - Meter Inlet Type
3 - Box Diameter
4 - Adjusta-coil Depth
2 - Box Style
1 - Meter Size
NOTE: Meter is not furnished. Order meter separately.
Options
8F.4

Lockwing ball valve full port with 360° turn X
Lockwing ball valve reduced port with 360° turn T
Lock Type Code Number
Non-locking N
Center locking L
Side locking S
Bottom Type Code Number
Attached bottom A
Less bottom B
Plastic bottom P
Box Style Code Number
Single meter IS
Double meter ID
Meter Inlet Code Number
Meter coupling A
Lockwing meter stop L
Lockwing ball valve (full port) F
Lockwing ball valve (reduced port) R
Lockwing ball valve full port with 360° turn X
Lockwing ball valve reduced port with 360° turn T
Code Number
N
9 - No Lead Brass
8 - Type of Box Locking Device
(box is ordered with device to accept either a non-locking lid, center locking or
side locking lid). Lids must be ordered separately.
6 - Meter Outlet Type
5 - Meter Inlet Type
3 - Box Diameter
4 - Box Depth
2 - Box Style
1 - Meter Size
NOTE: Meter is not furnished. Order meter separately.
8F.6
8F